SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. _ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Lake Asbury Elementary/Lake Asbury Junior High School
Lighting Protection

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-1-16/17

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
October 20, 2016.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 209,330.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 209,330.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications
(see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is January 29, 2017 Final Completion date is February 29, 2017.

For these changes: o Add to = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: One hundred fourteen thousand, seven hundred sixty-eight dollars and
50/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $209,330.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $114,768.50
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: . $94,561.50

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: _ Mz /’ILA,;/{U Date: il'/’)? |24/

Architect

By execution of this Chaxnge Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



xsix’ LBuiseyoundjoauipbupybiHry 13V

05°'89L'vL1$ 00°06$ 05°¢61'9% 00'622'801% 11OVHINOD IWOY4 a310na3a 1oL
058927118 00°05% 05°€67 9% 00622 8018 uonoajold Burnybiy sibueny  162£00LL SE0LL 9102/82/0L
NOILONGAA (%I SONIAVS (%9 SONIAVS  INNOWV YOAN3IA #0d # 034 31vd
§902¢ 1d “aed @burip
aauqQ 9b9jj09 002
"oU] OIS N B L
LL191-1-D

NOILOILOYd ONILHOIT HOIH ¥OINNC AMNESY IMVT ANV AYVININITI AMNESY 3NV
ONISYHOUN LOoFIa



